



**REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL
FOR PROCUREMENT INSTALLATION,
COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 12(6x2) SCREEN VIDEO WALL,
CONTROLLER, ADMIN CONSOLE AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT INSTALLED
AT THE YONO 2.0 COMMAND CENTER AT GITC OFFICE**

Ref: SBI/GITC/YONO2/2024-25/1277 dated: 07/02/2025

CORRIGENDUM – 1 Dated: 17/02/2025

**YONO 2.0 INFRA
State Bank Global IT Centre,
3rd Floor, C wing, Sector-11,
CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai -400614.**

Item:1

RFP Page No:1

RFP Clause No: Title Page & subsequent references

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PROCUREMENT INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 12(6x2) SCREEN VIDEO WALL, CONTROLLER, ADMIN CONSOLE AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AT THE YONO 2.0 COMMAND CENTER, 3rd FLOOR, GITC

Revised Clause:

REQUEST FOR PROPOSAL FOR PROCUREMENT INSTALLATION, COMMISSIONING AND MAINTENANCE OF 12(6x2) SCREEN VIDEO WALL, CONTROLLER, ADMIN CONSOLE AND OTHER RELATED EQUIPMENT INSTALLED AT THE YONO 2.0 COMMAND CENTER AT GITC OFFICE

Item:2

RFP Page No:58

RFP Clause No: (Appendix C, 1.8)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

Contrast Ratio: 1500:1 or better

Revised Clause:

Contrast Ratio: 1100:1 or better

Item:3

RFP Page No:59

RFP Clause No: (Appendix C, 2.10)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

Output Ports: Minimum 4 ports NVIDIA Graphic card or better having GPU Memory of 16 GB GDDR6, Memory Interface 256-bit, Memory Bandwidth Up to 448 GB/s, HDCP 2.2 Support. Each output port should have 4K support to avoid too many cabling.

Revised Clause:

Output Ports: Minimum 12 x HDMI ports (FHD), NVIDIA Graphic card or better having GPU Memory of 16 GB GDDR6, Memory Interface 256-bit, Memory Bandwidth Up to 448 GB/s, HDCP 2.2 Support. Each output port should have 4K support to avoid too many cabling.

Item:4

RFP Page No:60

RFP Clause No: (Appendix C, 2.11)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

Controller Software able to create Interactive Web Sources

Revised Clause:

Controller Software able to create/configure Interactive Web Sources

Item:5

RFP Page No:60

RFP Clause No: (Appendix C, 2.11)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

Create a minimum of 25 web sources at a time

Revised Clause:

Create/configure a minimum of 25 web sources at a time

Item:6

RFP Page No:70

RFP Clause No: (Appendix D, 4)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

- i. Delivery Schedule: The successful bidders shall deliver Video wall system (video panels, controller, etc.) within a maximum period of 4 weeks from the date of issuance of purchase order.

Revised Clause:

- i. Delivery Schedule: The successful bidders shall deliver Video wall system (video panels, controller, etc.) within a maximum period of 6 weeks from the date of issuance of purchase order.

Item:7

RFP Page No:71

RFP Clause No: (Appendix E, 14)

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

14	Payment schedule	90% of the hardware cost will be payable on installation, commissioning and sign-off by the Bank. Remaining 10 % of the hardware cost will be payable on submission of Bank Guarantee. AMC payment after 3 years comprehensive warranty will be made quarterly in arrears. (All payments will be made after execution of Service Level Agreement.)
----	------------------	---

Revised Clause:

14	Payment schedule	50% of the hardware cost will be payable on delivery of material on site. 40% of the hardware cost will be payable on installation, commissioning and sign-off. Remaining 10 % of the hardware cost will be payable on submission of Bank Guarantee. AMC payment after 3 years comprehensive warranty will be made quarterly in arrears. (All payments will be made after execution of Service Level Agreement.)
----	------------------	--

Item:8**RFP Page No:86****RFP Clause No: (Appendix L, 4(g))**

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

S. No.	Uptime Range	Penalty
1.	99.9% to 99.00%	5% of Total Project Cost
2.	99% to 98%	7 % of Total Project Cost
3.	<98%	10% of Total Project Cost

Revised Clause:

S. No.	Uptime Range	Penalty
1.	99.9% to 99.00%	2% of Total Project Cost
2.	99% to 98%	3 % of Total Project Cost
3.	<98%	4 % of Total Project Cost

Item:9**RFP Page No:87****RFP Clause No: (Appendix L, 2.11)**

Existing Clause mentioned in the RFP:

Delivery of Hardware	Hardware procured under this RFP should be delivered within 4 weeks from issuance of PO.	1% of Hardware cost for delay of each day beyond 4 weeks which will be capped upto Hardware cost in PO.
----------------------	--	---

Revised Clause:

Delivery of Hardware	Hardware procured under this RFP should be delivered within 6 weeks from issuance of PO.	1% of Hardware cost for delay of each day beyond 6 weeks which will be capped upto Hardware cost in PO.
----------------------	--	---

